Q79. Do you think the federal and provincial/territorial governments are working very well together, somewhat well, not very well or are they not working at all well together?

Provinces/Territories Regions
Total NFL PEI NS NB QC ON MB SK AB BC YK NT NU TERR ATL MAR PRA WST TER ROC
(A) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) ( ) (K) (L) (M) (N) (9) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (M (V)
Weighted 'N' 5391 82 24 147 120 1273 2047 191 168 594 722 10 9 5 24 373 291 952 1674 24 4118
Unweighted 'N' 5391 303 200 300 300 1074 826 405 410 610 513 240 159 51 450 1103 800 1425 1938 450 4317
Very well 438 7 2 10 10 79 217 11 17 30 53 1 0 1 2 29 22 58 111 2 359
8% 8% 9% 7% 8% 6% 11% 6% 10% 5% 7% 9% 5% 19% 9% 8% 8% 6% 7% 9% 9%
FHJ R
Somewhat weell 2288 45 11 78 59 484 954 90 53 171 328 7 5 2 14 194 148 314 642 14 1804
42% 55% 48% 53% 49% 38% 47% 47% 32% 29% 45% 67% 59% 44% 59% 52% 51% 33% 38% 59% 44%
FGIK 1) FlJ FlJ J FlJ FlJ FlJ FlJ FlJ FIJK RSU RSU R RSU RS
Not very well 1723 20 6 34 33 505 580 42 62 224 214 1 1 2 4 92 72 328 542 4 1218
32% 24% 23% 23% 28% 40% 28% 22% 37% 38% 30% 7% 17% 34% 16% 25% 25% 34% 32% 16% 30%
L LOPEGHKLMO LO BCDEGHKLMOPEGHKLMO HLO L PQTU PQT PQT
Not well at all 560 5 1 15 10 122 165 24 23 134 58 1 1 0 2 32 26 181 239 2 438
10% 7% 3% 10% 9% 10% 8% 12% 14% 23% 8% 12% 6% 3% 8% 8% 9% 19% 14% 8% 11%
C C BCG| BCGKNFGHIKMNO PQSTU PQU
Cannot say 382 5 4 10 8 82 130 24 12 35 71 1 1 0 2 27 22 71 141 2 299
7% 6% 16% 7% 6% 6% 6% 13% 7% 6% 10% 5% 14% 1% 7% 7% 8% 7% 8% 7% 7%
BDEFGIJKNO BDEFGIJN JN N
NET: Well 2726 52 14 88 69 563 1172 101 70 201 380 8 6 3 17 223 170 372 752 17 2163
51% 64% 57% 60% 57% 44% 57% 53% 42% 34% 53% 76% 64% 62% 69% 60% 59% 39% 45% 69% 53%
FHIJK FlJ FlJ FlJ J FlJ FlJ J FlJ FHIJK FlJ J FHIJK RSU RSU R RSU RS
NET: Not well 2283 25 6 49 43 627 745 66 86 358 271 2 2 2 6 124 98 510 781 6 1656
42% 31% 27% 33% 36% 49% 36% 34% 51% 60% 38% 19% 22% 37% 24% 33% 34% 54% 47% 24% 40%
BCDEGHKLMO 0 BCDEGHKLMO[GHIKLMNO CLO PQSTU PQTU PQT

Comparison Groups: BCDEFGHIUKLMNO/PQRSTU

Independent T-Test for Means (equal variances), Independent Z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.

Q25A. Which level of government do you trust more to make the right decisions in: Managing the health care system




Provinces/Territories Regions
Total NFL PEI NS NB QC ON MB SK AB BC YK NT NU TERR ATL MAR PRA WST TER ROC
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) {) () (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) Q) (R) (S) (T) (V)
Weighted 'N' 5391 82 24 147 120 1273 2047 191 168 594 722 10 9 5 24 373 291 952 1674 24 4118
Unweighted 'N' 5391 303 200 300 300 1074 826 405 410 610 513 240 159 51 450 1103 800 1425 1938 450 4317
The federal 1004 10 5 22 17 172 476 19 31 146 100 4 1 1 6 54 44 196 296 6 832
government 19% 12% 21% 15% 14% 14% 23% 10% 19% 25% 14% 36% 15% 17% 24% 14% 15% 21% 18% 24% 20%
H BDEFHK H| BDEFHK BDEFHIK BFH PQ PQ
Your 1632 27 4 57 33 444 528 56 44 207 225 4 2 2 7 121 94 307 532 7 1189
[provincial/territorial] 30% 33% 18% 39% 27% 35% 26% 29% 26% 35% 31% 37% 19% 32% 29% 33% 32% 32% 32% 29% 29%
government CG CEGHIM CEGI C CECGI C
Both equally 1295 20 4 32 40 286 511 48 41 104 203 2 2 2 6 96 76 194 396 6 1009
24% 25% 17% 22% 33% 22% 25% 25% 25% 18% 28% 17% 26% 35% 24% 26% 26% 20% 24% 24% 25%
J BCDFGI) J J J CFJ R R R
Trust neither 1089 19 7 27 24 281 389 48 36 103 151 1 2 1 4 76 57 187 339 4 808
government 20% 23% 29% 18% 20% 22% 19% 25% 22% 17% 21% 10% 27% 17% 18% 20% 20% 20% 20% 18% 20%
DGJ J GJ
Your Indigenous 47 0 0 1 0 6 25 4 3 3 4 0 0 0 0 2 2 10 14 0 41
government or 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 0% 2% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Cannot say 323 6 4 8 6 84 116 15 12 31 40 0 1 - 1 24 18 58 98 1 239
6% 7% 16% 6% 5% 7% 6% 8% 7% 5% 6% 0% 11% 4% 6% 6% 6% 6% 4% 6%
LEFGHIJKLO L L L L L L L L BDEFGJKLO
Comparison Groups: BCDEFGHIJKLMNO/PQRSTU
Independent T-Test for Means (equal variances), Independent Z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Q25B. Which level of government do you trust more to make the right decisions in: Promoting economic growth and job creation
Provinces/Territories Regions
Total NFL PEI NS NB QC ON MB SK AB BC YK NT NU TERR ATL MAR PRA WST TER ROC




(A) (B) (€) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) ) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) Q) (R) (S) (M (V)
Weighted 'N' 5391 82 24 147 120 1273 2047 191 168 594 722 10 9 5 24 373 291 952 1674 24 4118
Unweighted 'N' 5391 303 200 300 300 1074 826 405 410 610 513 240 159 51 450 1103 800 1425 1938 450 4317
The federal 1044 12 4 26 19 241 465 29 25 121 97 2 1 1 4 62 50 175 272 4 802
government 19% 15% 18% 18% 16% 19% 23% 15% 15% 20% 13% 18% 16% 14% 17% 17% 17% 18% 16% 17% 19%
K BEHIK K S
Your 1444 22 5 44 28 290 517 42 61 216 213 3 2 1 5 99 77 320 533 5 1154
[provincial/territorial] 27% 27% 22% 30% 24% 23% 25% 22% 36% 36% 30% 25% 17% 23% 22% 27% 26% 34% 32% 22% 28%
government BCEFGHMOJEFGHKMO FH PQU PQU
Both equally 1729 27 6 43 42 453 650 62 45 153 236 4 4 3 10 119 91 260 497 10 1275
32% 33% 26% 29% 35% 36% 32% 33% 27% 26% 33% 35% 44% 51% 42% 32% 31% 27% 30% 42% 31%
J ClJ J J ClJ Cl R
Trust neither 818 15 5 24 26 170 304 42 22 77 131 2 1 1 4 69 54 140 271 4 648
government 15% 18% 19% 16% 21% 13% 15% 22% 13% 13% 18% 19% 11% 10% 14% 18% 19% 15% 16% 14% 16%
FGlJ FGl) F
Cannot say 357 5 4 10 5 118 111 15 15 26 46 0 1 0 1 24 19 57 102 1 239
7% 7% 16% 7% 4% 9% 5% 8% 9% 4% 6% 2% 11% 2% 5% 7% 7% 6% 6% 5% 6%
BDEFGHIJKLNO EGJILO L EGIL EGJLO
Comparison Groups: BCDEFGHIJKLMNO/PQRSTU
Independent T-Test for Means (equal variances), Independent Z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Q25C. Which level of government do you trust more to make the right decisions in: Addressing climate change
Provinces/Territories Regions
Total NFL PEI NS NB QC ON MB SK AB BC YK NT NU TERR ATL MAR PRA WST TER ROC
(A) (B) (€) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (h () (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) Q) (R) (S) (T (V)
Weighted 'N' 5391 82 24 147 120 1273 2047 191 168 594 722 10 9 5 24 373 291 952 1674 24 4118
Unweighted 'N' 5391 303 200 300 300 1074 826 405 410 610 513 240 159 51 450 1103 800 1425 1938 450 4317
The federal 1390 21 7 43 27 280 621 43 45 146 152 2 1 2 5 98 77 234 387 5 1110
government 26% 26% 29% 29% 22% 22% 30% 23% 27% 25% 21% 21% 17% 30% 22% 26% 26% 25% 23% 22% 27%




FK EFHK S
Your 766 11 3 22 13 171 277 18 31 126 89 2 1 1 3 49 38 175 264 3 594
[provincial/territorial] 14% 13% 14% 15% 11% 13% 14% 10% 19% 21% 12% 16% 11% 17% 14% 13% 13% 18% 16% 14% 14%
government EHK| BEFGHK PQU
Both equally 1749 26 5 47 42 441 677 62 35 164 242 4 3 2 8 120 94 261 502 8 1308
32% 32% 21% 32% 35% 35% 33% 32% 21% 28% 33% 35% 31% 37% 34% 32% 32% 27% 30% 34% 32%
Cl Cl Cl Cl Cl Cl I Cl I R R
Trust neither 1085 16 5 22 29 265 357 50 38 114 181 3 3 1 6 73 56 202 383 6 820
government 20% 20% 19% 15% 25% 21% 17% 26% 23% 19% 25% 26% 30% 16% 25% 20% 19% 21% 23% 25% 20%
DG DGJ D DGJ
Cannot say 402 8 4 13 8 116 115 18 19 44 58 0 1 - 1 32 25 80 138 1 286
7% 9% 18% 9% 7% 9% 6% 9% 11% 7% 8% 1% 12% 5% 9% 8% 8% 8% 5% 7%
LPEFGHJKLO L GLO L GLO L GLO
Comparison Groups: BCDEFGHIJKLMNO/PQRSTU
Independent T-Test for Means (equal variances), Independent Z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Q25D. Which level of government do you trust more in the following areas: Managing immigration and refugee settlement
Provinces/Territories Regions
Total NFL PEI NS NB QC ON MB SK AB BC YK NT NU TERR ATL MAR PRA WST TER ROC
(A) (B) (€) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) U) ) (K) (L) (M) (N) (9) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (M (V)
Weighted 'N' 5310 82 24 147 94 1266 2035 190 167 592 712 - - - - 347 265 950 1662 - 4044
Unweighted 'N' 4857 303 200 300 260 1057 820 403 409 605 500 - - - - 1063 760 1417 1917 - 3800
The federal 1440 20 5 38 21 265 622 46 37 164 220 - - - - 85 64 247 468 - 1174
government 27% 25% 21% 26% 22% 21% 31% 24% 22% 28% 31% 24% 24% 26% 28% 29%
CEFI F CEFI PQ
Your 1029 16 4 31 16 384 284 30 46 124 95 - - - - 67 51 199 294 - 645
provincial/territorial 19% 20% 15% 21% 17% 30% 14% 16% 27% 21% 13% 19% 19% 21% 18% 16%
government GK GK BCDEGHIJK CEGHK GK u
Both equally 1315 22 5 39 26 281 544 41 36 128 192 - - - - 92 70 206 398 - 1034
25% 27% 20% 26% 28% 22% 27% 22% 22% 22% 27% 26% 26% 22% 24% 26%
R R




Trust neither 1210 18 7 33 23 246 482 56 34 139 171 - - - - 82 64 229 401 - 964
government 23% 22% 31% 22% 25% 19% 24% 30% 20% 24% 24% 24% 24% 24% 24% 24%
FI FI
Cannot say 317 6 3 6 8 90 103 17 14 37 33 - - - - 22 17 68 101 - 226
6% 7% 13% 4% 8% 7% 5% 9% 9% 6% 5% 6% 6% 7% 6% 6%
BDFGJK DGK DK
Comparison Groups: BCDEFGHIJKLMNO/PQRSTU
Independent T-Test for Means (equal variances), Independent Z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Q25J. Which level of government do you trust more in the following areas: Managing trade relations with other countries
Provinces/Territories Regions
Total NFL PEI NS NB QC ON MB SK AB BC YK NT NU TERR ATL MAR PRA WST TER ROC
(A) (B) (€) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) ) ) (K) (L) (M) (N) Q) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (M (V)
Weighted 'N' 5310 82 24 147 94 1266 2035 190 167 592 712 - - - - 347 265 950 1662 - 4044
Unweighted 'N' 4857 303 200 300 260 1057 820 403 409 605 500 - - - - 1063 760 1417 1917 - 3800
The federal 2259 35 9 64 35 563 885 76 58 231 303 - - - - 143 108 364 668 - 1696
government 43% 43% 39% 43% 37% 44% 43% 40% 35% 39% 43% 41% 41% 38% 40% 42%
I I I
Your 735 6 2 28 13 145 272 23 37 127 83 - - - - 49 43 187 270 - 591
provincial/territorial 14% 7% 9% 19% 13% 11% 13% 12% 22% 21% 12% 14% 16% 20% 16% 15%
government BCFK B B BCEFGHK| BCEFGHK PU
Both equally 1265 23 5 28 22 295 520 37 33 123 177 - - - - 79 55 194 371 - 970
24% 28% 22% 19% 23% 23% 26% 20% 20% 21% 25% 23% 21% 20% 22% 24%
DHIJ R
Trust neither 725 11 3 21 20 155 256 39 25 84 110 - - - - 56 44 148 258 - 570
government 14% 14% 14% 14% 21% 12% 13% 21% 15% 14% 15% 16% 17% 16% 16% 14%
BDFGJ FGJ
Cannot say 325 7 4 7 5 108 101 15 14 27 38 - - - - 22 15 56 94 - 217
6% 8% 16% 4% 5% 8% 5% 8% 8% 5% 5% 6% 6% 6% 6% 5%
BDEFGHIJK DGJK

Comparison Groups: BCDEFGHIJKLMNO/PQRSTU




Independent T-Test for Means (equal variances), Independent Z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
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